THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/86—Application for Variation of Determination—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
34043 cont'd	84.47.011 Deter'n	REQUESTED DETERMINATION-ctd. Resaws—continued (iii) Breast bench types, having single circular saw blade from 91.44 cm (36 in.) to 121.92 cm (48 in.) diameter (iv) Edger types having multiple circular saw blades from 30.48 cm (12 in.) to 91.44 cm (36 in.) diameter							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/88—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
35516	84.59	Colour Mate and Mini Colour, fully automatic mixing and colouring machines for the plastics industry	Free	Free	Free	10.2	110	1/8/75	30/9/82

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 July 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/87—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Applicat	ions Advertised
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
34019	34.02.000	Kemul CM949 blended non-ionic/anionic surfactant	1976/58	53, 13 May 1976,
34088	39.02.022	Vibatex EPT	1976/58	p. 1079 53, 13 May 1976,
33938	39.02.032	Partly processed water based paste, compounded from Styrene Copolymer inert fillers and stabilisers	1976/57	p. 1078 49, 6 May 1976, p. 1029
33845	40.09.001	101.6 mm and 154.2 mm (4 in. and 6 in.) diameter Gates adaptapipe 50, in 4.27 m (14 ft) lengths and over, with or without fittings	1976/57	49, 6 May 1976, p. 1029